Johnson County Commission

William H. Gabel

Presiding Commissioner

John L. Marr

Commissioner, Eastern District

Charles Kavanaugh

Commissioner, Western District

Diane Thompson County Clerk

August 13, 2019

BID AWARD: Johnson County Sheriff's Office and Detention Facility Heating Ventilation and Air Conditioning System

Bids for Johnson County Sheriff's Office and Detention Facility Heating Ventilation and Air Conditioning System were accepted until 1:30 p.m. on Thursday, August 8, 2019 and opened at 9:00 a.m. on August 12, 2019. The following bids were received:

	Replacement		Product	Date of
Company Name	Product	Price	Availability	Completion
KCAC and Heating	Goodman/Daikin Model			
Pleasant Hill	# DCG1502103 VXXX	\$23,570	6 days	August 19, 2019
Fox Heating and				
Cooling Warrensburg	Lennox Systems 410A	\$30,778	August 21, 2019	August 31, 2019
	Trane package unit		September 5 if	
Dennis Boling	matching the new ones		factory is not	September 18,
Warrensburg	that have been replaced	\$42,750	backed up now	hopefully sooner
Air Design Mechanical,	27 Trane 12.5T on			
Electrical, &	packaged units 460			September 20,
Refrigeration LLC	Volt	\$44,105	September 6, 2019	2019
		\$27,466		7-12 business
Get Er Done HVACR		for both	7-10 business days	days from bid
LLC Warrensburg	Lennox / Allied	dorms	from bid award	award
			1 in stock. 2 nd unit	
4 Seasons HVAC &	American Standard /		available in 15	1-2 days of unit
Electrical LLC	Trane	\$33,815	days plus freight	arrival
4 Seasons HVAC &			Within 5 business	1-2 days of unit
Electrical LLC	Lennox	\$31,365	days of ordering	arrival

Those present: William Gabel, Presiding Commissioner; John Marr, Eastern Commissioner; Charles Kavanaugh, Western Commissioner; Diane Thompson, County Clerk.

Having considered the bids, Commissioner Kavanaugh motioned to award the Johnson County Sheriff's Office and Detention Facility Heating Ventilation and Air Conditioning System to Get Er Done HVACR LLC for two Lennox / Allied units at a total installed price of \$27,466.00. Commissioner Marr seconded. Motion approved unanimously.

JOHNSON COUNTY COMMISSION

William H. Gabel, Presiding Commissioner

John L. Marr. Eastern Commissioner

Charles Kavanaugh, Western Commissioner